NXP USA Inc. - MPC8360ECVVAJDGA Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

For more information on required pull-up resistors and the connections required for the JTAG interface, see
MPC8360E/MPC8358E PowerQUICC Design Checklist (AN3097).
24 Ordering Information
24.1 Part Numbers Fully Addressed by this Document
This table provides the Freescale part numbering nomenclature for the MPC8360E/58E. Note that the individual part numbers
correspond to a maximum processor core frequency. For available frequencies, contact your local Freescale sales office.
Additionally to the processor frequency, the part numbering scheme also includes an application modifier, which may specify
special application conditions. Each part number also contains a revision code that refers to the die mask revision number.
This table shows the SVR settings by device and package type.
Table 80. Part Numbering Nomenclature1
MPC nnnn e t pp aa a a A
Product
Code
Part
Identifier
Encryption
Acceleration
Temperature
Range
Package2 Processor
Frequency3
Platform
Frequency
QUICC
Engine
Frequency
Die
Revision
MPC 8358 Blank = not
included
E = included
Blank = 0° C
TA to 105° C
TJ
C= –40° C TA
to 105° C TJ
ZU = TBGA
VV = TBGA
(no lead)
e300 core speed
AD = 266 MHz
AG = 400 MHz
D = 266 MHz E = 300 MHz
G = 400 MHz
A = rev. 2.1
silicon
8360 e300 core speed
AG = 400 MHz
AJ = 533 MHz
AL = 667 MHz
D = 266 MHz
F = 333 MHz
G = 400 MHz
H = 500 MHz
A = rev. 2.1
silicon
MPC
(rev. 2.0
silicon
only)
8360 Blank = not
included
E = included
0° C TA to
70° C TJ
ZU = TBGA
VV = TBGA
(no lead)
e300 core speed
AH = 500 MHz
AL = 667 MHz
F = 333 MHz G = 400 MHz
H = 500 MHz
—
Notes: